Resolution. The funds from this loan are to be used to pay OTC markets and additional cost in bringing B2 Digital back to 
current information on the OTC Markets. 

April 27, 2015, B2 Digital, Inc. Board of Directors approved and authorize to receive a loan of Fifteen- Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000.00) from Good Hunting Inc.  

On April 27, 2015, B2 Digital, Inc. Board of Directors did approval and Authorize to accept a loan of Fifteen-Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000) from Good Hunting Inc. This resolution was signed by Chairman Rodney P. Hunt, with Directors Ernest 
McKay, Andrew Georgens and Paul D.H. LaBarre Abstaining for reasons that are so stated with each Director on the attached 
130D Resolution. The funds from this loan are to be used to pay Five-Thousand Dollars ($5,000) as a retainer to Wani I.

[...]

McKay to make the wire transfers to Wani I. Manly P.A. and to Manhattan Transfer 
Registrar Company in the amount listed in this Resolution. 

This Resolution further approved and authorized the issuance of a Promissory Note to Good Hunting Inc. in the amount of 
Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,000) to cover this loan and the first loan of Six-Thousand Dollars ($6,000) authorized on 
March 17, 2015. The promissory note will contain language to allow a 50% discount as a debt conversion to restricted stock 
under Rule 144. Number of shares to be issued will be covered on the past five days of trading once the option to convert said